Low Cost Temperature Indicator – LI4248                                   masibus
Ref No: m73H/om/101
Issue No: 02
Operator’s Manual
Web:
LLooww  CCoosstt  TTeemmppeerraattuurree  IInnddiiccaattoorr
Masibus Automation And Instrumentation Pvt. Ltd.
B/30, GIDC Electronics Estate,

1.1 Purpose of the Manual
1.2 Product over View / Description
1.3 Product Ordering Code
1.4 List of Accessories
(2) SAFETY / WARNING             (03)
                      PRECAUTIONS
2.1 Safety Precautions
2.2 Warning Precautions
(3) SPECIFICATIONS            (03)
3.1: Displays
3.2: Inputs
3.3: Input Range
3.4: Accuracy
3.5: Output
3.6: Calibration
3.7: Types of Set points
3.8: Power Supply
3.9: Environmental condition
(4) INSTALLATION GUIDELINES(04)
4.1 MOUNTING DETAILS
4.2 TERMINAL CONNECTION
4.3 FRONT PANEL DESCRIPTION
(5) OPERATION GUIDELINE       (06)
5.1 RUN MODE
5.2 PASSWORD MODE
5.3 CONFIGURATION MODE
       5.3.1: Configure Input Type
       5.3.2: Configure Zero
       5.3.3: Configure Span
       5.3.4: Configure Set point Type-1
       5.3.5: Configure Hysteresis-1
       5.3.6: Configure Set point Type-2
       5.3.7: Configure Hysteresis-2
       5.3.8: Configure Open Sensor
       5.3.9: Configure Decimal Point
       5.3.10: Configure Brightness
       5.3.11: Configure Password
       5.4 CALIBRATION MODE
       5.4.1: Calibration of Ambient
       5.4.2: Calibration of Zero
       5.4.3: Calibration of Span
Figures
Figure 1: Typical Relay Operation (02)
Figure 2: Mounting Details  (04)
Figure 3: Terminal Connections (05)
Figure 4: Details of Front Panel (05)
Note:
Information in this manual is
subject to change without prior
notice or permission.
 WARNING SYMBOL
   The symbol calls
attention to the operating procedure,
practice or the like which if not correctly
performed or adhered to , could result in
personal injury or damage to or
destruction of part or all of the product
and system. Do not proceed beyond a
warning symbol until the indicated
condition are fully understood and met.
CLASS-2 TYPE OF
           INSTRUMENT
Note: Class-2 – Instrument is using
Line & Neutral for Power Supply
Input.
Low Cost Temperature Indicator – LI4248                                   masibus
Ref No: m73H/om/101
Issue No: 02
User’s Manual                                                                                                                Page 2 of 9
1.
1.1.1. How to read this
manual???
INTRODUCTION